The Employer will continue to provide to full-time Employees the same life and 

health insurance coverage at the same cost as is provided by the Butler County Board of 

Commissioners to its other County Employees during the term ofthis Agreement; provided that 

the Employer will provide a minimum of thirty-five thousand ($35,000) life insurance coverage 

to eligible Employees. 

2. An Employee who is covered by health insurance provided by any retirement or 

pension plan, and where the Employee is not required to pay a majority of the cost of the 

premium, is not entitled to any health insurance coverage under this Article.